of the east facade, aligned directly above the sole entrance into the

tomb. This is placed in three rectangular panels of red sandstone each

carved with a bait of Persian verse, which is as under:

Text

Translation

1  A domed madrasa whose glory is carried beyond the dome of the

heavens.

2 In the year nine-hundred-forty-nine (949 AH/1542-43 AD), this

harmonious building was constructed.

3 And if you want its chronogram, then say it raises its head to the

celestial orb.

2. TOMB OF IBRAHIM SHAH

There is a sole Hindi inscription on the eastern facade of the tomb near

the stair of the tomb.